FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No. H0006819-9992

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Comm | missioner of Datanka and Mendamarka, Di | |
|--|---|--|
| 1. Name o | of conveying party(ies): | the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): |
| | ^ * , · | #. Traine and address or receiving party(ies). |
| Grego | ory N. TURNER | Honeywell International, Inc. |
| | | 101 Columbia Road |
| | | Morristown, NJ 07962 |
| | | , |
| | | |
| Additional name | t(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📋 Yes 🗵 No | |
| 3. Nature of | of conveyance: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| ⊠ As: | signment Merger | |
| | curity Agreement | |
| ∐ Oth | her; | |
| Execution I | Date: September 21, 2004 | |
| is a control of the c | Sate: Bepternee: 21, 2004 | |
| 4. Applica | tion number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this de | ocument is being filed together with a new applica | ttion, the execution date of the application is: |
| A Putent A | Application No.(s) | D D ((N () |
| A. Tatelli Z | application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/878,4 | 475 filed on June 28, 2004 | |
| · | · | |
| F 31. | Additional num | nbers attached? ☐ Yes 	 No |
| 5. Name at | nd address of party to whom correspondence conc hould be mailed: | crning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| document si | nould be maned. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 |
| Name: | Patent Services Group | Enclosed |
| Address: | Honeywell International, Inc. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #50-099 |
| | 101 Columbia Road | (HONY.027PA) |
| | Morristown, NJ 07962 | A 70 1 100 40 20 |
| | • | 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any |
| 7.1824 | 70 Washing . | overpayments to our Deposit account number: |
| | DO No | OT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statemer | nt and signature: | than yet and yet and the second secon |
| | | |
| To the b | est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info document. | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Original | document. | |
| Steven R. Fr | unk | + IN 10/1/04 |
| Name of Per | rson Signing | Signature Date |
| | | Transmitted to: PTO Assignment Division (703) 306-5995. |
| | | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |
| | | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to saverage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 015210 FRAME: 0488 SERIAL NO. 10/878,475

FILE NO. H0006819-9992

REEL: 015210 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS . I Gregory N. Turner have invented certain new and useful improvements in Intelligent Component for Fire and Other Life Safety Systems; for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having serial number 10/878,475 filed June 28, 2004.

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such

| applications | or patents. | | | , | | | | | |
|----------------------|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|-------|----------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Date <u>2)</u> | Seeptemb | <u>er</u> , 2004 | - | Dyry | N Jan | Gregory N. 1 | Tirner | | |
| State of | <u>NORTH</u> | CAROL | (NA) |) | | | | | |
| County of | <u> </u> | .ke | |)ss.) | | | | | |
| | On this Gro | | day of | | _ | - | personally appear I who executed | red | |
| the foregoin | g instrument a | nd acknowledge | NOTAA PUBLIC | executed the | Notas | her/his free a | lergode — County | <u>wate</u> 31,2009 | |
| PECOPDED: 40/04/2004 | | | COUNTY | orestrick. | | PATENT | | | |

RECORDED: 10/01/2004